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Box 357160 Certificate: 91-R-0001
Seattle, WA 98195 Site: 001
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No non-compliant items identified during this inspection.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the facility representatives.

Additional Inspectors:

Eduardo Vivas, VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICER

Prepared By: DIANE FORBES Date:
USDA, APHIS, Animal Care 28-MAR-2024
Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL
OFFICER
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United States Department of Agriculture Customer: 1016
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Inspection Date: 26-Mar-2024

Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site  Site Name Inspection
1016 91-R-0001 001 UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 26-MAR-2024
Count Scientific Name Common Name

000014
000179
000250
000014
000009
000005
000049
000027
000002
000004

000553

Macaca fascicularis
Macaca mulatta
Macaca nemestrina
Canis familiaris
Oryctolagus cuniculus
Mesocricetus auratus
Zonotrichia leucophrys
Mustela putorius furo
Sus scrofa domestica
Meriones unguiculatus

Total

CRAB-EATING MACAQUE / CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY
RHESUS MACAQUE

PIG-TAILED MACAQUE

DOG ADULT

DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT

SYRIAN / GOLDEN HAMSTER

WHITE-CROWNED SPARROW

DOMESTIC FERRET

DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG
MONGOLIAN GERBIL
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