

United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

DFORBES INS-0000953017

Inspection Report

Jniversity	y of Washington	Customer ID: 1016

Box 357160

Seattle, WA 98195

Certificate: 91-R-0001

Site: 001

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION

Date: 26-MAR-2024

No non-compliant items identified during this inspection.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the facility representatives.

Additional Inspectors:

Eduardo Vivas, VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICER

Prepared By: DIANE FORBES Date:

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

OFFICER

Received by Title: IACUC Representative Date:

28-MAR-2024

28-MAR-2024

USDA, APHIS, Animal Care



United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer: 1016

Inspection Date: 26-Mar-2024

Species Inspected

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
1016	91-R-0001	001	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON	26-MAR-2024

Count 000014 000179 000250 000014 000009 000005 000049 000027 000002 000004	Scientific Name Macaca fascicularis Macaca mulatta Macaca nemestrina Canis familiaris Oryctolagus cuniculus Mesocricetus auratus Zonotrichia leucophrys Mustela putorius furo Sus scrofa domestica Meriones unguiculatus	Common Name CRAB-EATING MACAQUE / CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY RHESUS MACAQUE PIG-TAILED MACAQUE DOG ADULT DOMESTIC RABBIT / EUROPEAN RABBIT SYRIAN / GOLDEN HAMSTER WHITE-CROWNED SPARROW DOMESTIC FERRET DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG MONGOLIAN GERBIL
000553	Total	MONGOLII II GENBIL